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                    MINISTRY OF    RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND FOOD 
                                                                              GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY SERVICES 

DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY PUBLIC HEALTH 
      DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL BY-PRODUCTS 

 
LAYOUT FOR INDIVIDUAL LISTS OF APPROVED OR REGISTERED PLANTS AND OPERATORS 

 
SECTION XIII 

Establishments or plants handling animal by-products or derived products - Other registered operators 

 

 

 
Registration 

Number 

Entry 
number and 

Date 

Name Town/Region Category(1) 
Activities and 

Product types (2 

Associated 
activities 

Remarks 

1. 3 ΑΚ 02 Υ3 ΕL 25 Υ 17-03-2014 
BIOGEP-GANAKIS 

EURIPIDIS 
AΤΗΕΝS   3 

TRANSFER OF 
FORMER FOOD 

 
STORAGE AS 
OPERATOR 

2. 4 ΑΚ 04 Υ3 ΕL 29 Y 
4363 

04-07-2014 
AFΟΙ ΤSAMPARLI & 

SΙΑ ΟΕ 

 
AΤΗΕΝS 

3 
 

TREATED BRISTLE  
 

 
STORAGE AS 
OPERATOR 

3. 5    ΑΚ 03 Υ3 ΕL 02 Y 
3851/ 

01-07-2014 

Ε.Ε. PANTALAKIW SIA 
Ε.Ε  

ΑΝΕL-STANDARD 

 
 

AΤΗΕΝS 
3 

 
STORAGE OLD 
HONEYCOMBS 

 

 
STORAGE AS 
OPERATOR 

4. 6 AK 05 Y3 EL 54 Y 
393674/3876πε

/ 
21-07-2014 

POLIMEROS-
PAPADOPOYLOS 

THESSALONIKI 3 STORAGE BEES WAX  
STORAGE AS 
OPERATOR 

5.  ΑΚ 04 Υ3 ΕL 29 Υ 
6476/19-11-

2014 
P.PATOUNIS KAI SIA  

ΟΕ 
                 PIREUS 3 

 
STORAGE FISHING 

LIVE 
BAIT 

 
STORAGE AS 
OPERATOR 
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6.  
ΑΚ 05Υ2,3ΕL 25E  

 TYPE Β 

989515 
22-12-2020 

141551/16.11/23 
BIOLGET E.E. 

 
 

                  AΤΗΕΝS 3 

MEAT-  
MEAT PRODUCTS  
MILK- PRODUCTS 
CONFECTIONERY- 
PRODUCTS  

 TRADER 

 
AK07Y3EL25E 

TYPE Β 
 

4324 
29-09-2015 

ΒΑΣΙΛΕΙΑΔΗΣ 
ΒΑΣΙΛΕΙΟΣ ΕΡΜΗΣ 

                 AΤΗΕΝS 3 SKINS  TRADER 

 

 
  ΑΚ01Υ3ΕL73E 
     TYPE Β 
 

8834 
15-10-2015 

GIAKOUP CHASAN                 KOMOTINI 3 SKINS  TRADER 

7.  

 
 
ΑΚ09Υ1Υ2Υ3ΕL 54E 

TYPE  Β  

 
 

  460485/9440/ 
20-9-2018 

40493/(2132) 
22-01-2021 

 
 
 

ELBITA ABEE 

 
 

 
             THESSALONIKI 

 
 

           
         1,2,3  

FORMER FOOD FROM 
RETAIL -ZYP FROM 

PLANT MEAT 
PROCESSING - 

ABP FROM 
SLAUGHTERHOUSE-  

DEAD ANIMALS 

  
 

 
           TRADER 

  AK1Y3EL16XEE  
            TYPE Α  

16422/ 
31-12-2015 

 
ΑFΟΙ ΚΑΤSΙΧΤI ΑΕ 

 
SPARTI 3 SKINS  TRADER 

8.   
   AK004Y3EL58E 

TYPE Β 

 145362 
12-09-2019 

 

 
ΜΑΒΙΖ Α.Ε. 

          
        ΚΟΖΑΝΙ 

3  
PROCESSED ANIMAL 

PROTEIN 

         
          ΤRADER     

 
 
   

 
AK003Y2EL58E 

TYPE Α 

 
 

37469/405 
31-03-2016 

 
 

ΜΑΒΙΖ Α.Ε. 

 
 

ΚΟΖΑΝΙ 

 
 

2 

 
ABP (POULTRY-FISH) 

FOOD FOR PETS 
 

 
 

TRADER 

9.  
1
5 

 
AK001Y123EL58E 

TYPE Α 

 
109230 

03-07-2019 

 
BIOEXIS 

ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ ΙΚΕ  

 
ΚΟΖΑΝΙ 

 
1,2,3 

ABP 123 
 

MEAT MEAL-FAT 2.3 
 

 
TRADER 

10.  
1
6 

 
AK002Y123EL58E 

TYPE Β 

 
109230 

03-07-2019 

 
BIOEXIS 

ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ ΙΚΕ  

 
ΚΟΖΑΝΙ 

 
1,2,3 

ABP 123 
 

MEAT MEAL-FAT 2.3 
 

 
TRADER 

 
     
 

 
AK08Y3EL25E 

TYPE Α 

1014 
    08-03-2016 

 
ΕΜ.ΤSΟUPAKIS – 

PACK LEADER 

 
 

          ΑΤΗΙΝΑ 

 
   3 

 
FEED - FOOD FOR   
PETS- PET  BIRDS 

 

 
 

TRADER 
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11.  
 

1
8 

 
AK11Y3EL54Y TYPE 

Α 

 
58332/495 
16-03-2016 

447905(19629)/
20.06.2025 

 

 
SIGIRIDOU IRINI 

SIGGIRIDOY 
EIRINI S.M.P.C. 

Trade name 
FARMA S.M.P.C. 

 
     THESSALONIKI 

 
   3 

STORAGE AND 
MARKETING OF 

FOODS 
FOR PET ANIMALS 

 
 

STORAGE AND    
MARKETING 

12.  
1
9 

     
   AK09Y123EL09E 
          TYPE Β 
 

378344 
12-07-2019 

526539 
03.05.2023 

KAFSIS 
MONOPROSOPI  
VIOMIXANIKI & 
ENERGIAKI AEΕ 

                 ΑΤΗΙΝΑ                1,2,3 
     ABP AND DP 
     OF ALL KINDS 

    TRADER 

13.  
 

2
0  

AK11Y123EL02E 
 TYPE Β 

 

5006 
10-08-2016 

177307 
3-03-20 

766603/05.08.20
22 

1386091/04.12.2
4 

658802/30.05.20
25 

 

FARGECO HELLAS 
SINGLE MEMBER S.A 

 
 
 

ASPROPYRGOS ATTIKI 

1,2,3 
TRADE OF ABP OF ALL 

CATEGORIES 

 

 TRADER 

 
 
 

 

 
AK10Y3EL25E 

TYPE Β 
 

 
 

3989 
02-08-2016 

 
 

NORD QUALITY 
SERVICES S.A. 

 
 

ΑΤΗΙΝΑ 
3 

FISHMEAT 
          FISH OIL 

           TRADER 

14.  
2
2 

 
AK02Y3EL15E                            

TYPE  Α 
 

 
128070/24070 

9-5-2019 
149619/6.5.2022 

 
ΖΟΟΝΟΜΙ ΑΒΕΕ 

ΚΟRINTHOS  3 
 FISH MEAL 
–FISH MEAT 

 
 

TRADER 

15.  

 
2
3 

AK15Y2EL02E 
TYPΕ Β  

1153/ 
08-03-2017 

ΙΕROTHEOS 
DOYMENIS   

ATTIKI 2 
LIQUID ORGANIC 

EXTRACT - 
IMPROVER SOIL  

 TRADER 
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16.  

AK13Y3EL29E 
TYPE  Α 

220442 
20.02.2023 

ΑLAGANTAKHS  ΟΕ                    PIREUS 3 
APICULTURE BY 

PRODUCT 
 TRADER 

17.  
 

2
5 

AK16Y3EL29E 
TYPE Β  

38403 
4-4 2017 
242582 

29-03-2021 
543262/30.04.24 

1469427/26.11.
2025 

SEAGULL SINGLE 
MEMBER S.A Group 

of Companies 
                   PIREUS 

 
 

3 PROCESSED ANIMAL 
PROTEIN 

 

 
 
           TRADER 
RECALL CODE 
26/11/2025 

18.  
 

2
6 

 
AK01Y3EL15E 

TYPE Α  

128063/24066 
09-05-2019 

149617/6.5.2022 
318732/20.10.2025 

ΑΝTHILIS  ΕΠΕ 
ANTHILLIS Μ.Ε.Π.Ε.  

ΚΟRINTHOS 

 
 

3 

MARKETING OF FEED 
FARM PRODUCTS 

A MATERIALS AND 
ADDITIVES 

 

 
 
          TRADER 

19.  
 AK14Y3EL02Ε 

TYPE Α 
 

1455 
14-03-2017 

30616 
14-01-20  

 

NORD QUALITY 
SERVICES S.A. 

ATTIKI 

 
 

3 

FISH MEAL 
–FISH MEAT- 

PROCESSED ANIMAL 
PROTEIN 

 

 
 
 
        TRADER 

20.  
 

2
8 

 
AK03Y3EL15E  

TYPE Α 

 
42640/8871 
07-03-2017 

BALANCE FEED EΠE ΚΟRINTHOS 

 
 

3 
MARKETING OF 
FEED AND FISH 
SUPPLEMENTS 

 

 
 
         TRADER 

21.  
 

2
9 

AK17Y3EL29E  
TYPE B  

2149 
10-04-2017 

BOUZIANIS EVAGELOS                      PIREUS 
   

 3 

 
PROCESSED ANIMAL 

PROTEIN  
 

 
 
          TRADER 

22.  
 

3
0 

AK01Y3EL06E 
TYPE B 

11565/137155 
22-06-2017 

ZOOEMPORIKH 
LAMIAS  

                   LAMIA  3 
 HIDES - 
SKINS 
WOOL 

           TRADER 
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23.  
 
3
1 

AK18Y3EL09Y 

1529/2020 
13-06-2017 

659716 
04-08-2021 

FARMELLAS 
ENTERPRISES LTD 

            ΑNATILIKI ATIKI 
 

3 
MANUFACTURER OF 

INTERMEDIATE 
PRODUCTS 

 
RESPONSIBLE 

BUSINESS 

24.  
 

3
2 

AK19Y3EL25E  
TYPE A  

4100 
20-07-2017 

VARNALIS DIMITRIOS   
δ.τ SPONGEAN 

                  ATHINA  3 NATURAL SPONGES  PACKAGING TRADE 

25.  
 

3
3 

AK08Y3EL025XE 
5752 

27-10-2017 

PORIFERA Κ. 
PAPADOPOULOS -Ζ. 

PAPADOPOULOY  Ο.Ε 
-  

                  ATHINA  3 NATURAL SPONGES  PACKAGING TRADE 

26.  
 

3
4 

AK15Y3EL54Y 

375371/7542 
12-10-2017 

458930(20149)/
14.07.2025 

DEMERTZIS & SIA 
«ALFAVET”  

ALFAVET GR SINGLE 
MEMBER P.C. 

           THESSALONIKI  3 

 
STORAGE-TRADING OF 

PACKAGED FOODS 
FOR FOOD 

ANIMATION 

 STORAGE-TRADE 

27.  
 

3
5 

AK01Y3EL59E 
TYPE  B 

19762 
19-12-2017 

MΑVROUDIS 
TH.KONSTANTINOS 

         PELLA -GIANITSA 3 
TRADING RAW  
SHEEP WOOL 

 TRADE 

28.  
 

3
6 

AK13Y3EL54E 
TYPE  Β 

50597/970 
01-02-2018 

ΑΤΗΑΝΑSΙΟU – SILO 
TARIM EPE  

     THESSALONIKI  3 CUCUMBERS  TRADE 

29.  
 

3
7 

AK02Y1Y2Y3EL59E 
TYPE  Β 

157185(931) 
29-03-2018 

220570(11208) 
28.03.2024 

 
BOULGARAKIS 
GEORGIOS IKE  

 

      PELLA 1,2,3 
ABP & DERIVED 

PRODUCTS 
 TRADE 
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30. 3
8 

AK02Y3EL59E  
TYPE Β 

20068 
14-2-2018 

G. ΜITSIGANAS & SIA  
ΟΕ 

       PELLA 3 
TRADING RAW  
SHEEP WOOL 

 TRADE 

31. 3
9 

AK15Y3EL54E 
TYPE B 

189225/4112 
26.04.2018 

186862(10467) 
14-04-2021 

JT GREEN STAR 
RECYCLING LTD 

GEFYRA RG 
THESSALONIKI 

3 
TRADING RENDERED 

FATS 
 TRADE 

32.  
 

4
0 

AK21Y3EL25E 
TYPE Α 

3450 
19-07-2018 

PAPASPIROS 
SOKRATIS 

        ΑΤΤΙΚΙ 3 
TRADE OF FISH DRIED 

LEATHER 
 

 
 

TRADE 

33.  
 

4
1 

ΑΚ22Υ123EL29E 
TYPE Β 

3211 
19-07-2018 

461478 
07-06-2021 

TECHNIKI PROSTASIA 
PERIBALONTOS  

        PIREAS 1,2,3 
TRADING ABP 

DERIVED SHIPS 
 

 
 

TRADE 

34. 4
2 

AK04Y2Y3EL59E 
TYPE Β 

290706(5619) 
15-06-2018 

PIGAS EUAGELOS TOU 
MICHAIL 

      PELLA 2, 3 
MANURE 

 
RESIDUES OF FAT 

 

 
 

TRADE 
 

35.  
 

4
3 

AK01Y3EL54Y 
633033(34440)/ 

11.11.2021 

SKIAS ANDREAS & SIA 
E.E 

«PET INTEREST» 
THESSALONIKI 3 

PACKAGED FOOD 
FOR PETS 

 

 
 

TRADE 

36.  
 

4
4 

ΑΚ01ΥΜΖΠEL01M 

 
232918/35625 
  27-07-2018 
 

ZIOVAS VASILEIOS       AGRINIO 3 
PROCESSED ANIMAL 

PROTEIN 
 

 
 

TRANSPORT 
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37.  
 

4
5 

AK23Y3EL02E 
TYPE A 

    5562/ 
26-10-2018 

UNIVET E.P.E   ASPROPIRGOS 3 FEED FOR PIGLETS  

 
 

TRADE 

38.  
 

4
6 

AK12Y123EL02 
TYPE Β 

698741 
05-11-19 

GREEN HELLAS 
ΕΝΕRGIAKI 

  ASPROPIRGOS 123  
ABP & DERIVED 

PRODUCTS 
 TRADE 

39.  
 

4
7 

AK25Y3EL09Y 
422 

11-02-2019 
COSMETIC  G. 

ΤSΑΤSΟS 
       ΚΟROPI  3 PHARM  

PHARMACEUTICAL  
PRODUCTS 

40.  
 

4
8 

AK24Y3EL09Y 
540 

08-02-2019 
FAMAR ABE      AVLONA 3 COSM  

COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

41.  
 

4
9 

AK26Y3EL25E 
TYPE A 

948 
28-2-2019 

ANAVITA MENT 
PHARMACEUTICAL 

TRADE A.E 
      ATHINA     3 PHARM  

PHARMACEUTICAL  
PRODUCTS 

42.  
 

5
0 

 AK30Y2EL54Y 
214359/3382 
04-04-2019 

KARAGIZIDOU MARIA 
‘BIOMAXIMUM’ 

            THESALONIKI 2 
SOIL 

IMPROVEMENT 
 TRADE 

43.  
 

5
1 

AK33Y3EL54E 
TYPE  B 

474838/7069 
06-08-2019 

SILO MOL IKE              THESALONIKI 3 CUCUMBERS  TRADE 
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44.  
 

5
2 

ΑΚ32Υ2EL54Y 
246558/3822 
31-07-2019 

ΑGROXIMIKA VORIOU 
ELADOS 

             THESALONIKI 2 
ORGANIC 

FERTILIZERS 
 

STORAGE OF 
PACKAGED 
PRODUCTS 

45.  
 

5
3 

AK15Y3EL1Y 
255306/48916 

04-10-2019 
KASTRINOS SPIRIDON  KORINTHOS   3 LIVE BAIT  TRADE 

46.  
 

5
4 

AK25Y2EL54E 
TYPE  B 

659928/9877 
1-11-2019 

606877(33177) 
06-10-2021 

ΚΑRAGEORGI 
PARASKEVI  

ΜΑΚRIDIS DIMITRIOS 
ΜΟΝΟPROSOPI Ι.Κ.Ε. 

               THESALONIKI 2  
RENDERED FATS & 

ABP CAT 2. 
 TRADE 

47.  
 

5
5 

AK34Y3EL54Y 
678099(10099) 

13-11-2019 
GH.TRAIKOUDIS &SIA  
"FARMA - MIX ΕΠΕ" 

             THESALONIKI 3 
HYDROLYZED 

FEATHER  MEAL 
 TRADE 

48.  
 
 AK001Y3EL58Y 

167872 
22-10-2019 

MILONA EKATERINI KOZANI 3 

 
MIXING MATERIALS 

FOR FUR DIET  TRADE 

49.  
 

5
7 

ΑΚ35Υ3ΕL54Y 
592600/8859 
10-12-2019 

REAL PET O.E.    THESALONIKI  
PET FOOD 

 
 STORAGE-TRADE 

50.  
 

5
8 

AK36Y3EL54Y 

737201/12663 
5-2-2020 

264756(11362)/0
4.07.2025 

VIOZOKAT A.E 
 

THESALONIKI  PET FOOD  STORAGE-TRADE  
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51.  
 

5
9 

ΑK29Y3EL02Y 

 
261442 

03.03.2023 
 

ΤΡΑΝΣΟΡΙΕΝΤ ΕΠΕ PIREAS    
LOGISTICS 
STORAGE 

52.  
 

6
0 

AK01Y3EL61Y 
202362 (5528) 

16-4-2020 
TSIKLITARI VASILEIA 

NEA EFESOS 
PIERIA 

3 STORAGE AND TRADE   

STORAGE-TRADE 

OF FOODS 

FOR PET 

ANIMALS 

53.  
 

6
1 

AK30Y3EL29Y 

327146 
22-05-20 

951359/30.07.20
25 

BASILIADIS DIMITRIOS & 
SIA EE  

PIREAS 3 
FINISHING 
LEATHER  LEATHER 

54.  
 

6
2 

AK37Y3EL54E 
   TYPE Β  

261000/16501 
10-06-2020 

ΜΑΚRIDIS DIMITRIOS 
ΜΟΝΟPROSOPI Ι.Κ.Ε. 

THESALONIKI  3 

TRADE OF ANIMAL 
FAT 

AND THEIR CLASSES 
HYDROGENATED 

ESTERIFIED 
WITHOUT MORE 

PREPARATION 

 TRADE 

55.  

 
6
3 

ΑΚ31Υ3ΕL09Y 
484021 

09-07-2020 
DELTA TROFIMA  ΑΕ ΑΤΙΚΙ 3 RECEIPT OF RETURNS  

   
 

STORAGE 

56.  
 

6
4 

AK32Υ3ΕL02Y 
484009 

09-07-2020 
ΜΙΝΕRAL TRADE  AΤΙΚΙ 3 RECEIPT OF ΑΒP & DP  

 
 

 STORAGE 

57.  
 

6
5 

AK01Y3EL13M 
167997/10549 

14-07-2020 
PLESSAS DIONISIOS  PATRA  3   

 
 

TRANSPORT 
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58.  
 

6
6 

AK005Y1Y2Y3EL02M 
533853 

23-07-2020 
GREEN HELLAS 

ΕΝΕRGIAKI 
AΤΙΚΙ 123  ABP & DP  

TRANSPORT 
 

 
 
   
 

59. 6
7 

ΑΚ03Υ3 ΕL42Y 
164502 

17-7-2020 

BELVITA NATURAL 
HEALTH AND BODY 

CARE IKE 
LARISA 3 

COSM 
PHARM 

 

PRODUCTION 
TRADE OF 
COSMETIC 
MEDICINES 
MEDICAL 

TECHNOLOGICAL 
PRODUCTS AND 

NUTRITIONAL 
SUPPLEMENTS 

   

       AK38Y3EL54Y 
460798(28114) 

31-08-2020 
THOMAS PANTAZOGLOY  

    (HUB LOGISTICS AE) 
THESALONIKI 3 STORAGE AND TRADE   

STORAGE-TRADE 

OF FOODS 

FOR PET 

ANIMALS 

60.  
 

6
9 

ΑΚ35Υ3 EL09E 
215948 

18-03-2021 

FORWARD EMPORIKH 
SIMVOULEUTIKI 
MONOPROPOSI  ΙΚΕ 

 
 

AΤΙΚΙ  3 
OFSI 

 
 

 
 

TRADE 

61.  
 

7
0 

     ΑΚ34Υ3ΕL09Υ 
215938 

18-03-21 
    PIKIS MICHAIL 

 
 

AΤΙΚΙ  3 

 
 
STORAGE AND TRADE   

 
 

TRADE 

62.  
 

7
1 

       ΑΚ33Υ3ΕL09Y 
207304 

16-03-2021 
    DICHEM  CHIMIKA  AE 

 
 

AΤΙΚΙ  3 

 
 
STORAGE AND TRADE   

 
 

TRADE 
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63.  
 

7
2 

ΑΚ40Υ3ΕL54Υ 
53371(2887) 
12-02-2021 

ALCO ANONIMOS 
EMPORIKI ETERIA  

 
 

THESALONIKI 

   
 
        3 

 
 
STORAGE AND TRADE  

 

 
STORAGE-TRADE 

OF FOODS 

FOR PET 

ANIMALS 
TRADE 

64.  
 

7
3 

ΑΚ41Υ2ΕL54Υ 
194873(10848) 

08-04-2021 
SIKA HELLAS ABEE 

 
 

THESALONIKI 

   
 
        2 

GLYCERIN 
RECIPIENT 

 

TECHNICAL 

UNIT 

 building 

materials 

65.  
 

7
4 

AK39Y3EL09Y 
402055 

20-05-2021 
FRESH FORMULA AE ATTIKI 3  COSM  

COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

66.  
 

7
5 

ΑΚ40Υ3ΕL02Y 
402059 

20-05-2021 
JOHNSON & JOHNSON 

HELLAS AEBE 
ATTIKI 3  COSM  

COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

67.  
 

7
6 

AK01Y3EL03Y 
 

 6706  
14-06-2021 

 

SEPTONA A.E VΙΟΤΙΑ  3  COSM  
COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

68.  
 

7
7 

AK01Y3EL15Y 
153702 

26-05-2021 
ΖΟΟΝΟΜΙ ΑΒΕΕ KORINTHOS 3 STORAGE  D.P 

69.  
 

7
8 

AK36Y3EL25Y 
357279 

07-05-2021 
ΤΗΕΟCHΑRIDIS 

STILIANOS KAI SIA  Ε.Ε. 
ATTIKI  3   FISH- GLUE 
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70.  
 

7
9 

AK38Y3EL25Y 
365698 

11-05-2021 
IMEL EE ATTIKI  3 COSM  

COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

71.  
 

8
0 

AK37Y3EL09Y 
357702 

07-05-2021 
VERAL S.A ATTIKI  3 COSM  

COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

72.  
 

8
1 

ΑΚ42Υ1Υ2Υ3ΕL54E 
   TYPE Β 

288455(16824) ΜΕΤ  GROUP IKE  THESSALONIKI  123 ABP  TRADER 

73.  
 

8
2 

ΑΚ01Υ3ΕL73Y 
179280/6482 
16-07-2021 

ΑΝΑPLASIS  –
PΑΝΑGΙOΤIΣ CHΟCHLΙΟS 

ΚΑΙ SΙΑ Ε.Ε. 
KOMOTINI   3 COSM  

COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

74.  
 

8
3 

AK42Y3EL09Y 
602565 

16-07-2021 
ΚRΕΤΑ FΑΡΜ ΤRΟFΙΜOΝ 

Α.Β.Ε.Ε. 
ATTIKI  3                  F330   

RETURNS BY-
PRODUCTS 

75.  
 

8
4 

AK41Y3EL09Y 
511042 

22-06-2021 

Q.S.PROFESSIONAL 
MON.E.Π.E.- 
ΒΙΟDOMUS   

ATTIKI  3 COSM  
COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

76.  
 

8
5 

AK43Y3EL25Y 
637009 

28-07-2021 
FREZYDERM ABEE ATTIKI  3 COSM  

COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 
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77.  
 

6 AK45Y3EL25Y 
648094 

30-07-2021 

PET WELLNESS 
NUTRITION E.E. 

EMPORIKI 
FARMAKEFTIKI   

ATTIKI 3 PHARM  
PHARMACEUTICAL  

PRODUCTS 

78.  
 

8
7 

AK44Y3EL09Y 
646669 

30-07-2021 
KOUMITZELIS/ACCESS 

NATURALS IKE 
ATTIKI  3 COSM  

COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

79.  
 

8
8 

    
AK46Y1Y2Y3EL29E 
            TYPE Β 

657570 
03-08-2021 

RESTITUO 
ENVIROMENTAL 

SERVICES MON.IKE 

ATTIKI 123 ABP  TRADER 

80.  
 

8
9 

      AK47Y3EL25Y 
755279 

14-09-2021 
ΑFOI MAGOULA ΑΒΕΕ  ATTIKI  3 COSM  

COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

81.  
 

9
0 

     
     AK02Y3EL03Y 
         

10594 
22-09-2021 

 
 

GR.SARANTIS 
 

 
 

ΒΟΙΩΤΙΑ  3 COSM  

 
 

COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

 
 

      AK51Y3EL25Y 
797973 

27-09-2021 
IOULIA & IRINI TSETI 

 
 

ATTIKI 3 
COSM  

PHARM 
 

 
COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS  

 

82.  
 

9
2 

    AK52Y3EL09Y 
832727 

06-10-2021 
BIC BIOΛΕΞ 

 
 

ATTIKI 
 

3 
  

TECHNICAL 
PRODUCTS WITH 

LANOLINE 
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83.  
 

9
3 
     AK49Y3EL25Y 

788924 
23-09-2021 

PACHOLOS Α.Ε. 
  

ΥΕLLOW ROSE 
PROFESSIONAL 

COSMETICS 

 
 

ATTIKI 3 
 

COSM  
 

 

 
 

COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

84.  
 

9
4 

     AK50Y3EL25Y 
788980 

23-09-2021 
JULIETTE ARMAND S.A. 

 
 

ATTIKI 3 
 

COSM  
 

 

 
 

COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

85.  
 

9
5 

       AK48Y3EL02Y 
788726 

23-09-2021 
VOPRDOS MELETIOS   

 
 

ATTIKI 3   
TRADE OF FEED 
MATERIALS (DP) 

86.  
 

9
6 

      AK53Y3EL09Y 
917749 

1-11-2021 
HELLENICA AE 

 
 

ATTIKI 3 
 

COSM  
 

 

 
COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 

 
 
     AK54Y3EL25Y 

922653 
02-11-2021 

ALEXANDROS A.E.  

 
 

ATTIKI 3 STORAGE  

 
 
FREEZE STORAGE  

87.  
 

9
8 

   AK55Y3EL25Y 
927210 

03-11-2021 
SO PUPPIES SMPC 

 
 

ATTIKI 3 STORAGE & TRADE  

        
       PETFOOD 
 STORAGE - TRADE 
 

88.  
 

9
9 

    AK02Y3EL04Y 
97269/5076 
12-05-2021 

PAPOUTSANIS  ΑΒΕΕ 
 

 
 

ΕVIA 3 
 

COSM 
 

 
COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS 
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89.  
 

1
0
0 

      AK06Y3EL54Y 
334716/3137 
29-09-2014 

Κ. ΜAYROMICHALIS 
SAL-CO E.Π.E 

 
 

THESALONIKI  3 PHARM  
INTERMEDIATE 

PRODUCTS 

90.  
1
0
1 

AK43Y3ELEL54E 
 TYPE Β 

305202(17872) 
01-07-2021 

INTERCOM EMPORIKI 
LTD 

 
 

THESALONIKI 3 ABP  & DP  TRADER 

91.  

 
1
0
2 

    AK57Y3EL09Y 
18747 

10-01-2022 

FAMAR 
ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ 

ANONYMOUS 
INDUSTRIAL 

COMPANY OF 
MEDICINES AND 

COSMETICS 

 
 
 

ATTIKI 3 

 
COSM  

PHARM 
 

 
COSMETICS AND 

MEDICINAL 
PRODUCTS 

92.  
 

1
0
3 

AK02Y3EL06Y 
895/18828 
31-1-2022 

AGROINVEST SA 

 
 

ACHLADI PHTIOTIDAS 3 
 
STORAGE & TRADE 

 
 

STORAGE OF 
DERIVED 

PRODUCTS 

93.  
 

1
0
4 

AK1Y3EL34Y 
15145/654 
3-2-2022 

XOIROTROFIKES 
EPIHIRISIS EPIRUS S.A 

 

 
NEA KERASOUNTA 

PREVEZA 3 
STORAGE & TRADE 
 

 
STORAGE OF 

DERIVED 
PRODUCTS 

94.  
 

1
0
5 

     AK56Y3EL02Y 
1069289 

14-12-2021  
THERMOPELLET ABEE 

 
 

ATTIKI 3 
STORAGE & TRADE 
 

 
STORAGE OF 

DERIVED 
PRODUCTS 

95.  
 

     AK01Y3EL41Y 
46310 

4-2-2022 
KALORIZOU M –

KOUROUPIDIS S Ltd 

 
 

KARDITSA 3 STORAGE & TRADE  
STORAGE OF 

DERIVED 
PRODUCTS 
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96.  
1
0
7 

     AΚ2Υ3EL01Υ 
ΠΔΕ/ΔΚ/36700/1

60 
08-02-2022 

ΚΑΡVELAS A.B.E.E. 

 
 

ETOLOAKARANIA 3 STORAGE & TRADE  
STORAGE OF 

DERIVED 
PRODUCTS 

97.  

AK58Y123EL25E 
TYPE B 

42451 
18-01-2022 

MEAT FACTORY MON. 
IKE 

 
 

ATTIKI 1,2,3 
COLLECTION 

TRANSPORTATION 
MANAGEMENT 

 

COLLECTION 
TRANSPORTATION 
MANAGEMENT OF 

ABPs  

98.  

AK59Y3EL29E 
TYPE B 

       42961 
  18-01-2022 
16741/8.01.2025
301778/12.03.20

25 

K.PAPAKOSTAS & SIA 
EE (PRAXIS 

AQUACULTURE) 
K. PAPAKOSTAS & SIA 

SA' with the 
distinctive title 

'PRAXIS 
AQUACULTURE AE 

 
 

ATTIKI 

3 
PRODUCTION & 

TRADE 
 

PRODUCTION & 
TRADE OF FISH 

MEAL 

99.  

AK201Y3EL71E 
TYPE B 

37396/1994 
10-02-2022 

152247/8247/08.
05.2025 

AGROFER A.E 

 
 

ALEXANDROUPOLIS 3 TRADE  
TRADE OF 

OF/SI 

100.  

AK46Y3EL54 
TYPE  Β 

645690(35020) 
21-01-2022 

OB HELLAS BIO 
OILRECYCLE LTD 

 
 

THESALONIKI 3 TRADE  TRADE 

101.  

AK62Y3EL25Y 
139493 

18-2-2022 

LA VIE EN ROSE BY 
DIMITRA 

KATSAFADOU 
COSMETICS AE 

 
 

AG. PARASKEVI ATTIKI 3 STORAGE & TRADE  COSMETICS 

102.  

AK7Y3EL52Y 
77368/3804 
17-3-2022 

ST. & ATH. G. 
VOGIATZI OE 

 
 

DRAMA 3 STORAGE  

IMPORTATION OF 
DERIVED 

PRODUCTS 
(FISHMEAL) 
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103.  

AK64Y3EL02Y 
297859 

07.04.2022 
IEROTHEOS DRITSAS 

& SONS OE 

 
 

MEGARA 3 
PRODUCTION & 

TRADE 
 

PRODUCTION & 
TRADE OF DERIVED 

PRODUCTS FOR 
FARM ANIMALS 

104.  

AK63Y3EL25Y 
260625/ 

29.03.2022 
PET VET CARE-

BOURNOUS PETROS 

 
 

XAIDARI ATTIKIS 3 STORAGE  
STORAGE OF 

DERIVED PRODUCTS 

105.  

AK65Y3EL25Y 
478157 

27.05.2022 

G.N 
ZYGOUROPOULOS & 

SIA AE 

 
 

KOLONOS ATTIKIS 3 STORAGE  

STORAGE OF 
DERIVED PRODUCTS 
FOR PRODUCTION 

OF COSMETICS 

106.  

AK007Y3EL42E  
TYPE Β 

280085 
13.07.2022 

SYNETAIRISMOS 
AIGOPROVATOTROFO
N ELASSONAS ‘’GALA 

ELASS’’ 

 
 

ELASSONA 3 TRADE  
TRADE OF MILK 

POWDER 

107.  
AK21Y3EL54E 

TYPE Β 
772879(33187)/ 

18.11.2024 
PETIKAS 

ALEXANDROS -RAFAIL 

 
 

THESSALONIKI 3 TRADE  
TRADE OF BAITS 

(OLOTHURIA)  

108.  
AK23Y3EL54E 

TYPE Β 
722204(38461)/ 

17.11.2021 
KESIOGLOU OE – 
OLYMPOS FOODS 

 
 

THESSALONIKI 3 TRADE  

TRADE OF 
RENDERED FATS & 

PAP  

109.  
AK69Y123EL25E 

TYPE Β 
760909/ 
4.8.2022 

TERRA BONA IKE 

 
 

ATHENS 1,2,3 TRADE  TRADE   
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110.  AK67Y3EL09Y 
750462/ 
2.8.2022 

APIVITA AEBE ATHENS 3 COSM  
PRODUCTION OF 

COSMETICS 

111.  AK68Y3EL02Y 
750978/ 
2.8.2022 

AFOI VASILOPOULOI 
ABEE 

ATHENS 3   
MIXING, STORAGE 

& TRADE OF/SI 

112.  
AK05Y3EL59E  

ΤΥPE Α 
630517(24095)/ 

8.9.2022 
VOULGARAKIS 

GEORGE IKE 
EDESSA 3 TRADE  

SALTED SKINS & 
HIDES FOR 

TECHNICAL USE  

113.  AK70Y3EL25Y 
221506 

22.02.2023 
ROBERT SHOP IKE ATHENS 3 STORAGE  

DRY STORAGE 
DP/FEED 

114.  AK72Y3EL02Y 
1000389/ 

12.10.2022 

Μ.ROUMPOULAKHS  
Α.Ε XHMIKON 
PROIONTON 

ATHENS 3 STORAGE  

STORAGE OF RAW 
MATERIALS 

(COLLAGEN….) FOR 
COSMETICS & 

MEDICINES 

115.  AK03Y3EL29M 
1017430/16.10.2

022 
DROMEN METAFORIKI 

ΑΕ 
PIREAUS 3 TRANSPORT  

TRANSPORT OF 
RAW FEED 
MATERIALS 
(FISHMEAL) 

116.  AK71Y3EL09Y 
966111/5.10.202

2 

RAFARM S.A/ 
PHARMACEUTICAL 

INDUSTRY 

ATHENS 3 COSM  
PRODUCTION OF 

COSMETICS 
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117.  AK73Y3EL09Y 
1037270/19.10.2

022 

UNILOG AE/ 
APOTHIKEYSIS-

DIANOMES 

ANATOLIKI ATTIKI 3   
STORAGE OF DRY 

PET-FOOD 

118.  AK74Y3EL25Y 1037285/19.10.2022 
LYDIA EPE/ EISAGOGIKI 

& EMPORIKI ETAIRIA 
KENTRIKI ATTIKI 3   

TRADE/STORAGE OF 
DRY PET-FOOD 

119.  
AK009Y3EL42E  

TYPE Α 
434167/8.11.2022 

ΑFΟΙ 
ΤR.ΚΟΝΤΟTHANASI ΑΕ 

LARISA 3 TRADE  
SALTED SKINS & HIDES 

FOR TECHNICAL USE 

120.  
AK60Y3EL25E  

TYPE Β 
71270/31.1.2022 GREEN FEED AE ATHENS 3 TRADE  

FEED MATERIALS  
(PAP, rendered fats, 

rendered fish oil)   

121.  AK02Y2EL59Y 
185221(6730) 

18.03.2022 
PAPAGEORGIOU P. – 
TSALIS G. & SIA IKE 

SKYDRA 2 STORAGE & TRADE  ORGANIC FERTILIZERS 

122.  AK75Y3EL02Y 1158073/15.11.2022 WARDI AE MAGOULA ATTIKI 3 STORAGE  FEED FOR FISH 

123.  AK44Y3EL91Y 387208/12.12.2022 
AGRILIP 

G. KAMINOGIANNAKIS 
& SIA OE 

IRAKLEIO CRETE 3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

MIXING OF 
INGREDIENTS FOR OFSI 

PRODUCTION 

124.  AK49Y3EL54Y 
532049(25273) 

24.11.2022 
AFOI KATRAKAZA AE 

OREOKASTRO 
THESSALONIKI 

3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE/ TRADE OF 

PETFOOD 
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125.  AK02Y3EL58Y 418/02/01.2023 
PALAMAS STEF. 

NIKOLAOS 
KOZANI 3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE/ TRADE OF 

PETFOOD 

126.       AK02Y3EL71Y 96/17.01.2023 THERMOPELLET ABEE ALEXANDROUPOLI 3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

STORAGE/TRADE OF 
DERIVED PRODUCTS 

(FISH MEAL) 

127.     AK16Y3EL54Y 
452542/9276 
27-11-2017 

SACHPATZIDIS 
KON/NOS 

THESSALONIKI 3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE/ TRADE OF 

PETFOOD 

128.     AK76Y3EL29Y 
162526 

08.02.2023 
KALAMAIA TROFIMA 

EPE 
ATTIKI 3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 ABP STORAGE 

129.  

   AK04Y3EL15E 
        TYPE Β 
 

99581 
24.03.2023 

VALKANOU ANASTASIA KIATO KORINTHIA 3 TRADER  
TRADE OF UNTREATED 

& TREATED SKINS 

130.  
   AK06Y3EL59E 
         TYPE A 

201055(8362) 
23.03.2023 

166004(8250)/ 
05.03.2024 

 A ELMALIKLIDIS SINGLE 
MEMBER P.C 

PELLA 3 TRADER  
PROCESSED PET FOOD 

(Dog chews) 

131.  

   AK77Y3EL02E 
         TYPE A 
 

459445/10.04.24 
 

PERFECT PET IKE 
MELISSIA ASPROPYRGOS 

 ATTIKIS 
3 TRADER  

TRADE OF PROCESSED 
PET FOOD 

132.  
     AK51Y3EL54E 
         TYPE B 

247684(10825) 
10.04.2023 

CHATZOGLOU 
ANTONIOS 

THERMI THESSALONIKI 3 TRADER  BEEWAX 
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133.  
  AK78Y1EL25E 
       TYPE B 

444820 
11.04.2023 

ZOUBOULAKIS AE PERISTERI ATTIKIS 1 TRADER  

TRADE OF SAMPLES FOR 
EDUCATIONAL 

PURPOSES 

134.  

AK50Y3EL54E 
TYPE B 

 

127362(5542) 
07.04.2023 

MARTINIDIS KON. 
IOANNIS 

CHALKIDONA 
THESSALONIKI 

3 TRADER  

TRADE OF RAW FAT, 
PROCESSED FAT (cat. 3), 

PAP 

135.  
AK79Y3EL29E 

TYPE B 
497637/26.04.2023 

THE SCOULAR 
COMPANY 

PIRAEUS 3 TRADER  TRADE OF FISHMEAL 

136.  AK53Y3EL54Y 
256435/11225/ 

15.05.2023 
MOJESTIK IKE THERMI THESSALONIKI 3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE/ TRADE OF 

PETFOOD 

137.  AK80Y3EL25Y 
588311 

16.05.2023 
RIZOS AEVE 

(COSMECTORY) 
AG. DIMITRIOS ATTIKIS  

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
PRODUCTION OF 

COSMETICS 

138.    AK54Y2EL54Y 

264705(11552) 
19.04.2023 

Modification 
150521(6402)/26.02.

2025 

BIOSOLIDS A.E THESSALONIKI 2 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

STORAGE/ TRADE OF 
ORGANIC FERTILIZER 
(from poultry manure 

Modification with 
addition of storage and 

trade of organic 
fertilizer from insect 

frass 

139.   AK82Y3EL25Y 
708926 

09.06.2023 
TAFARM IOANNIS 
TATSIRAMOS EPE 

ATTIKI 3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
REPACKING OF 

IMPORTED FEED 
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140.    AK83Y3EL29Y 
821320 

04.07.2023 
ICHTIOKALLIERGEIES 

ARGOSARONIKOY 
SALAMINA  

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

IMPORTATION OF FEED 
MATERIAL FOR FEED 

PRODUCTION 
EXCLUSIVELY IN THE 

PLANT 

141.     AK81Y3EL09Y 655678/29.05.2023 MEDICON HELLAS AE GERAKAS ATTIKIS 3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

PLACING ON THE 
MARKET in vitro 

DIAGNOSTIC REAGENTS 

142.    AK03Y3EL03Y 
157565 

24.07.2023 
LION AE THIVA 3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE OF DERIVED 

PRODUCTS  

143.  AK55Y3EL54Y 
306221(13431) 

12.07.2023 
ZOOTHREPTIKI 

SAPOUNA ABEE 
SINDOS THESSALONIKI 3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE/TRADE OF 

PETFOOD 

144.  AK01Y3EL43Y 
372026 

21.09.2023 
LEFAS AGRI VOLOS 3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE/ TRADE OF 
ORGANIC FERTILIZER 

145.  ΑΚ87Υ3ΕL29Υ 
1364584 

07/11/2023 
PANMAR ΕΠΕ PIRAEUS 3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
ANIMAL BY-PRODUCTS 
BUSINESS OPERATOR 

146.  AK86Y3EL09Y 
1293197 

23.10.2023 

EUROFOOD QUALITY 
AE 

GERAKAS ATTIKIS 3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 STORAGE 

147.  ΑΚ03Υ3EL13M 
ΠΔΕ/ΔΚ/394137/122

54 

KOLOKITHAS 
KAYSIMA AE 

PATRA 3 TRANSPORT  
TRANSPORT OF RAW 

FEED MATERIALS  
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148.  AK07Y3EL29M 1472502/28.11.2023 TRANSNET A.E PIRAEUS 3 TRANSPORT  
TRANSPORT ANIMAL BY-

PRODUCTS 

149.  ΑΚ88Υ23 ΕL02Υ 
1570117/18/12/20

23 
GEO HUMUS ΙΚΕ MAGOYLA ATTIKIS 2.3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE, 

PRODUCTION OF 
FERTILIZER 

150.  ΑΚ56Υ3ΕL54Ε 
707264(32180)/2.1

1.2023 
QS VENOLIA HALKIDONOS 3 TRADER  

TRADE OF RAW FAT, 
PROCESSED FAT (cat. 3), 

PAP ,RAW SKINSS 

151.  AK66Y3EL02Y 527244/08.06.22 
ΓΕΩ.Λ.ΙΧ Ε.Π.Ε. 

(AGRI.FE.M.LTD) 
ASPROPIRGOS  

ATHENS  
3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE/ TRADE OF 
ORGANIC FERTILIZER 

152.  AK27Y123EL29E 
148988 

05.02.2024 
ANTIPOLLUTION MON. 

ANE 
AKTI MIAOULI 1,2,3 TRADER  

CATERING WASTE FROM 
PORTS AND SHIPS 

153.  AK015Y3EL02M 
1077867/ 

16.12.2021 
AETOS METAFORIKI LTD ASPROPYRGOS 3 TRANSPORTER  TRANSPORTATION 

154.  AK89Y3EL25E 291370/05.03.24 
DAIRY TRADING 

HELLAS AE 

 CHALANDRI 
ATHENS 

 3 TRADER  MICK PRODUCT TRADER 

155.  AK03Y3EL59Y 
166092(8251)/5.3.

24 
AGRISIDE IKE 

GIANNITSA 
EDESSA 

3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE, TRADE OF 

ORGANIC FERTILIZER 
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156.  AK90Y3EL25Y 384669/26.03.2024 
DALGA SEAFOOD 

MEPE 

CHALANDRI 
ATTIKI 

3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
TRADE OF PACKAGED 

PETFOOD 

157.  ΑΚ91Υ3ΕL09Ε 415526/01.04.24 RETAIL GROUP Ε.Π.Ε. 
AGIO DIMITRIO 

ATHENS 
3 TRADER  

Wholesale of derived 
products/feed 

158.  AK04Y3EL13Y 105410/04.04.2024 MED FRIGO S.A 
CHARADROS 

PATRA 
3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE OF 

PACKAGED PETFOOD 

159.      AK35Y3EL54Y 
210647(9102)/15.04.

2024 
REAL PET O.E 

ORAIOKASTRO 
THESSALONIKI 

3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE & TRADE OF 
PACKAGED PETFOOD 

160.  AK01Y1EL09N 357770/07.05.2021 AG. FRAGISKOS ATTIKI 1   PET CEMETERY 

161.  AK001Y2Y3EL81XYT 2527/28.03.2024 LANDFILL  
LEROS 

DODECANESE 
2,3   

BURIAL IN LANDIFILL 
(ABP cat 2/cat 3) 

162.  
AK92Y3EL29E 

TYPE A 
520367/24.4.2024 

N.TH. MANESIOTIS & 

SONS LTD. 

11-13 Adrianou & 
Mykalis, Piraeus 

3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE OF 

PACKAGED PETFOOD 

163.  ΑΚ93Υ23ΕL25Υ 538202/29.04.24 

HAIFA SOUTHEAST 

EUROPE M.E.P.E 

IMPORT & TRADE OF 

FERTILIZERS 

Glyfada Attica 2,3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE & TRADE OF 

PACKAGED OF/SI 
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164.  AK59Y3EL54E 
295535(12661)/15.

05.24 
 GREEFOS A.E THESSALONIKI 3   

Trade in derived 
products/ (feather 

meal, cat. 3) 

165.  ΑΚ94Υ3ΕL09Υ 667555/03.06.24 
GM BIOMEDICAL 

MON. IKE 
ATTIKI 3 COSM  

PRODUCTION OF 
COSMETICS 

166.  
ΑΚ95Υ123 ΕL25Ε 

TYPE Β 
793912/02.07.24 

KATSOY 

EFSTATHIA 
ATTIKI 1,2,3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 TRADE   

167.  
AK60Y3EL54E 

TYPE Β 
474630(20924)/10.0

7.2024 
BEST GRAIN I.K.E THESSNIKH 3 TRADER  

MARKETING OF 
DERIVED PRODUCTS 

(PET FOOD, ABP KAT3) 

168.  
ΑΚ96Υ3ΕL25Ε 

TYPE Β 
842891/11.07.24 

DSF GLOBAL TRADES 
ΜΟΝ ΙΚΕ 

ATTIKI 3 TRADER  
TRADE OF PROCESSED 
PETFOOD (other than 

canned) 

169.  
AK61Y3EL54Y 

 

373486(16237) 
/15/7/2024 

 

ARMATAS L. Ο.Ε. 
AGRIPRO O.Ε. 

THESSNIKH 3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

Storage and marketing 
of type B fertiliser 

containing hydrolysed 
proteins from animal 

by-products 

170.  
ΑΚ97Υ3ΕL2Ε 

 TYPE Β 
902380/25.07.2024 BAYER HELLAS ΑΒΕΕ ATTIKI 3 TRADER  

Wholesale of fertilising 
derivatives 

171.  
ΑΚ98Υ3ΕL2Ε 

TYPE Α 
1075600/19.09.202
4 

DONALD PET CARE 
ΑΒΕΕ 

ATTIKI 3 TRADER  
wholesale trade of 
derived products/ 

animal feed 
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172.  
ΑΚ99Υ3ΕL25Ε  

 TYPE Β 
1136482/03/10/202
4 

NANTIA VASILIADI  ATTIKI 3 TRADER  
WHOLESALE TRADE 

IN SALT LEATHER 

173.  
AK01Y3EL53E 

TYPE Β 

739263(28113)/23.
10.24 

BEZAS 

GEORGIOS/ ELE 

PREMIUM 

FRUCTUS ΜΟΝ. 

Ι.Κ.Ε/ ELE 

PREMIUM 

FRUCTUS 

SINGLE 

MEMBER P.C 

VERIA 3 TRADER  
WHOLESALE TRADE 
OF FOOD PRODUCTS 

(PETFOOD) 

174.  AK016Y2EL02M 1136627/03.10.24 

AGROTIKOS 

SYNETERISMOS 

PTINOTROFON 

MEGARON  

ATTIKI 2 TRANSPORT  
TRANSPORT ANIMAL BY-

PRODUCTS 

175.  ΑΚ101Υ3ΕL25Ε 
1315931/18.11.20

24 

Fertinagro Hellas Α. 

Ε 
ATTIKI 3 TRADER  FERTILISER TRADE 

176.  AK102Y3EL02Y 
1354636/ 

27.11.2024 
PROVET AE 

ASPROPYRGOS 

ATTIKI 
3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

Production/storage/ 

handling 

of veterinary products 

177.  ΑΚ103Υ3ΕL09Ε  1414083/11.12.24 

KOMPA 

MONOPROPOPI 

E.P.E 

ATTIKI 3 TRADER  
wholesale of derived 

products/ animal feed 
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178.  AK02Y3EL33E ΤΤ16481/18.12.24 
BISAS AND SONS 

LTD. 
ΙΟΑΝΝΙΝΑ 3 TRADER  

WHOLESALE TRADE 
OF FOOD PRODUCTS 

(PETFOOD) 

179.  AK01Y3EL33E 
TT16258.18.1220
24 

SANIDAS 

EVANGELOS 

ZYGOKOSTAS 

EVANGELOS 

S.R.O. 

ΙΟΑΝΝΙΝΑ 3 TRADER  
WHOLESALE TRADE 
OF FOOD PRODUCTS 

(PETFOOD) 

180.  AK63Y3EL54Y 
508627(22341) 
/11.12.2024 

AGROHELLAS AE 
CHALKIDONA 

THESSALONIKI 
3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

STORAGE & TRADE OF 
MILK SUBSTITUTE 

(milk powder) for farm 
animal feeding. 

181.  ΑΚ104Υ3ΕL02Υ 160123/05.02.25 ELLAGRET S.R.O. ATTIKI 3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE & 

TRADE OF OF/SI  

182.  
AK105Y3EL25E 

TYPE Β 
162126/07.02.202

5 

S.ZOGOPOULOS & 

SIA EE (Petouch 

Intl) 

ARGYROUPOLI 

ATTIKI 
3 TRADER  

TRADE OF 

PETFOOD 

183.  ΑΚ106Υ3ΕL25Ε 
175115/11.02.202

5 

COMPO EXPERT 

ΕΛΛΑΣ Α.Ε. 
ATTIKI 3 TRADER  FERTILISER TRADE 

184.  ΑΚ03Υ3ΕL33Ε 
ΨΚΙ77Λ9/11.02.2

5 

BALKANIC 

SOLUTIONS A.E. ( 

με δ.τ. BALKANIC 

A.E.) 

ΙΟΑΝΝΙΝΑ 3 TRADER  
TRADE OF 

PETFOOD 

185.  ΑΚ04Υ3ΕL33Ε ΨΝΜΒ7Λ9-Λ0Θ 
THEODORIDIS C. 

DIMITRIOS 
ΙΟΑΝΝΙΝΑ 3 TRADER  

TRADE OF 

PETFOOD 



8                                                                                                                                                                                                             Last amendment: 05-01-2026 
 

  

MINISTRY OF  RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND FOOD.  GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF 1VETERINARY SERVICE. DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY PUBLIC HEALTH. DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL BY-PRODUCTS Σελίδα 28 

 

186.  AK01Y3EL53Y 
871501(33329)/13

.01.2025 

ELE PREMIUM 

FRUCTUS MON. 

IKE 

IMATHIA 3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

STORAGE & 

TRADE OF 

PETFOOD 

187.  AK04Y3EL13M 
341254/13576/23.

10.2024 

TSAKAS 

ATHANASIOS 
PATRA 3 TRANSPORT  

TRANSPORT ANIMAL BY-
PRODUCTS 

188.  AK107Y3EL02Y 
206977/18.02.202

5 
WARDI A.E. 

ASPROPIRGOS 

ATTIKI 
3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 STORAGE OF PETFOOD 

189.  ΑΚ108Υ3ΕL 09 Ε/1 
273499/06.03.202

5 
HAPPY DOG Α.Ε. ATTIKI 3 TRADER  

wholesale of derived 
products/feed 

190.  
ΑΚ108Υ3ΕL09Ε/

2 
273499/06.03.202

5 
HAPPY DOG Α.Ε. ATTIKI 3 TRADER  

wholesale of derived 
products/feed 

191.  AK109Y3EL25E 
273656/06.03.202

5 

INVE 

TCHNOLOGIES NV 
ATHENS 3 TRADER  

WHOLESALE OF 
DERIVED PRODUCTS/ 

FISHMEAL 

192.  ΑΚ01Υ1 ΕL42Ν 103087/19.03.25 

ST. MODESTO 

CEMETERY FOR 

SMALL ANIMALS 

LTD. 

LARISAS 1 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
COMPANION ANIMAL 

CEMETERY 

193.  
AK08Y123EL29

M 
392101/01.04.202

5 

ANTIPOLLUTION 

S.A. 
PIREUS 1,2,3 TRANSPORT  

TRANSPORT (MAINLY 
SHIP CATERING WASTE 

AND SHIP CATERING 
WASTE FROM SHIPS 

ENGAGED IN 
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INTERNATIONAL 
TRANSPORT) 

194.  AK65Y3EL54Y 
250891/10749/04.

04.2025 
PHARMACELL S.A. 

KALOCHORI  

THESSALONIKI 
3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

STORAGE AND TRADE 
OF PACKAGED 
COLOSTRUM – 

COLOSTRUM POWDER 
FOR ANIMAL FEEDING 
AND PACKAGED PET 

FOOD 

195.  AK17Y3EL02M 
424746/08.04.202

5 

ZARAIDONIS 

CHRISTOS TOY 

GEORGIOY 

KOYTALA, 

ASPROPIRGOS, 

ATTIKI 

3 TRANSPORT  

TRANSPORT OF 
DERIVATIVES CATEGORY 

3 

196.  AK08Y3EL13M 
ΠΔΕ/ΔΚ/117100/

4032 

POYLIS I. 

ARISTOTELIS 
PATRA 3 TRANSPORT  

TRANSPORT OF 
DERIVATIVES CATEGORY 

3 
PAP 

197.  AK110Y3EL25E 
341952/20.03.202

5 
LEOTSAKOS IKE 

KALLITHEA 

ATTIKI 
3 TRADER  

wholesale of derived 
products/feed 

198.  AK04Y3EL04E 93176/03.05.2025 

AVRAMAR 

AQUACULTURE 

S.A 

PAIANIA 3 TRADER  

Fishmeal, fish oil, 
non-ruminant blood 
products, rendered 

fats, hydrolyzed 
protein products 

from non-
ruminants, calcium 

phosphate of 
defatted bone, 

calcium phosphate 
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of animal origin, pap 
from non-
ruminants. 

199.  AK03Y3EL04Y 93172/03.05.2025 

AVRAMAR 

AQUACULTURE 

S.A 

N.ARTAKI 

CHALKIDA 
3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

Storage of derived 
products intended 

for use as feed 
materials. 

200.  
AK113Y123EL02

E 
531573/06.05.202

5 

GREEN POWER 

ELLAS IKE 

ASPROPIRGOS 

ATTIKI 
1,2,3 TRADER  

Management and 
trade of animal by-

products and 
derived products. 

201.  AK111Y3EL25E 
532819/06.05.202

5 

COSMOS PET 

SUPPLIES FEED 

TRADE IKE 

ATTIKI 3 TRADER  

Wholesale trade of 
derived products 

and feed 

202.  AK112Y3EL02Y 
532632/06.05.202

5 

SPARX ANODOS MON. 
S.A 

ATTIKI 3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 
STORAGE OF 

PETFOOD 

203.  AK114Y3EL25E 
546065/08.05.202

5 

DETONOVO FOODS 
SINGLE MEMBER P.C 

ATTIKI 3 TRADER  

Trade of amino 
acids, glucosamine, 

chondroitin, 
intended for the 

manufacture of pet 
food 

204.  AK115Y3EL02Y 
586871/16.05.202

5 
WARDI S.A. 

ASPROPIRGOS 

ATTIKI 
3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

STORAGE AND 
DISTRIBUTION OF 

FERTILISERS 



8                                                                                                                                                                                                             Last amendment: 05-01-2026 
 

  

MINISTRY OF  RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND FOOD.  GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF 1VETERINARY SERVICE. DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY PUBLIC HEALTH. DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL BY-PRODUCTS Σελίδα 31 

 

205.  AK02Y3EL54Y 
346646/3467/27.0

9.2013 
AGROKTINOTROFIKI AE 

CHALKIDONA 

THESSALONIKI 
3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

Handling of 
intermediate 

products -milk 
substitute -fishmeal 

206.  AK14Y3EL54Y 
519719(22814)/14

.07.2025 

ALFAVET GR SINGLE 
MEMBER P.C. 

CHALKIDONA 

THESSALONIKI 
3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

Handling and 
distribution of 
intermediate 

products -milk 
substitute -fishmeal 

207.  AK1Y3EL82E 20312/22.07.2025 ANEMOS TINOS IKE TINOS 3 TRADER  
Wholesale trade of 

petfood 

208.  AK07Y3EL59E 
507097/27903/25.

07.2025 

ΚΤΗΝΟΤΡΟΦΙΚΗ 
ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΞΗ ΙΚΕ 

PELLA 3 TRADER  

STORAGE AND 
TRADE OF 
PACKAGED 

COLOSTRUM 
POWDER 

209.  AK67Y3EL54Y 
1633(109)/02.01.2

026 
ILIADIS ILIAS THESSALONIKI 3 

REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

STORAGE AND 
TRADE OF DERIVED 

PRODUCTS 

210.  AK116Y3EL02E 
996815/11.08.202

5 

MELETIS TZAVARAS & 
SIA E.E (BIOLOYP E.E.) 

ATTIKI 3 TRADER  
TRADE OF ABS AND 
DERIVED PRODUCTS 

211.  AK66Y3EL54E 
443937(19439)/20

.06.2025 

QS BLUE ENERGY 
SINGLE MEMBER I.K.E. 

CHALKIDONA 3 TRADER  
TRADE OF ABS AND 
DERIVED PRODUCTS 
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212.  AK68Y3EL54Y 
693709(31020)/08

.10.2025 

PAPADOPOYLOS 
VASILEIOS 

THESSALONIKI 3 
REGISTERED 
OPERATOR 

 

STORAGE AND 
TRADE OF DERIVED 

PRODUCTS 

213.  AK12Y3EL42E 
403255/17.10.202

5 

AFOI D. ANASTASIADI 
KAI SIA IKE 

LARISA 3 TRADER  
STORAGE AND 

TRADE OF PETFOOD 

214.  AK69Y3EL54E 
775890(34730)/31

.10.2025 

HARVEST EMPORIKI 
SINGLE MEMBER S.A. 

THESSALONIKI 3 TRADER  

TRADE OF POULTRY 
MEAL AND FEATHER 

MEAL 

215.  AK39Y23EL54E 
553028(25347)/12

.09.2023 
ASTRAFARM LTD 

 

 

THESSALONIKI 

2, 3 TRADER  
WHOLESALE OF 

FATS 

216.  AK70Y1EL54N 
829806(37226)/06

.11.2025 
CARLOS N FRIENDS E.E. THESSALONIKI 1 

COMPANION 
ANIMAL CEMETERY 

 
COMPANION ANIMAL 

CEMETERY 

217.  AK117Y23EL25E 
1498972/02.12.20

25 
WASTECO IKE ATTIKI 2,3 TRADER  

COLLECTION AND 
TRANSPORT OF 

CATEGORY 2 AND 3 
ANIMAL BY-PRODUCTS 

218.  AK10Y3EL13M 
ΠΔΕ/ΔΚ/414337/

18027/03.12.2025 

FLORATOS METAFORIKI 
S.A. 

ACHAIA 3 TRANSPORTER  

TRANSPORT OF 
PROCESSED ANIMAL 

FAT CAT. 3 

219.  AK118Y3EL25E 
1531289/09.12.20

25 

VALKANOS EMPORIKI 
TECHNIKI SINGLE 
MEMBER S.A. 

ATTIKI 3 TRADER  
WHOLESALE OF HIDES 

AND SKINS 
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